Ole Miss (20-13 (8-8)) -vs- Vanderbilt (23-10 (10-6))
03/10/12 at SEC Men's Basketball Tourney-New Orleans

Date: 03/10/12 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attondance: 18,523 Ole Miss 23| 0l 63

Site: SEC Men's Basketball Tourney-New Orleans Vanderbilt 25 40 65

Referees: Doug Shows, Joe Lindsay, Bert Smith

Notes: Session 5 Attendance: 18,523

Ole Miss 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32  Summers,Jarvis * 37 4-8 1-1 6-6 0-4 4 3 4 4 0 0 15

01 Henry,Terrance * 29 2-8 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 3 1 2 8

23  Buckner,Reginald * 19 3-6 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 5 0 0 1 0 7

31 Holloway,Murphy * 36 2-5 0-0 2-4 0-10 10 1 1 1 1 3 6

20  Williams,Nick * 28 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0

10 White,LaDarius 24 5-9 0-2 3-3 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 13

04 Cox,Demarco 15 1-1 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 0 0 1 [¢] 0 4

34  Jones,Aaron 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

12  Aniefiok,Maurice 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-42 3-8 16-23 4-25 29 17 6 13 4 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-23 30.43 % 1-3 33.33% 8-12 66.67 %

Second Half 10-19 52.63 % 2-5 40.00 % 8-11 72.73 %

Total 17-42 40.5% 3-8 37.5% 16-23 69.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 3 2nd-19:07

Vanderbilt 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Jenkins, John * 37 7-16 5-13 4-6 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 23

01 Tinsley, Brad * 30 4-13 3-8 1-2 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 1 12

05 Goulbourne, Lance * 33 34 0-1 4-5 3-9 12 2 3 3 1 3 10

44  Taylor, Jeffery * 28 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 2

03 Ezeli, Festus * 16 0-3 0-0 0-2 4-3 7 4 0 2 1 0 0

02 Johnson, Kedren 14 3-6 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 7

33 Tchiengang, Steve 24 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 6

24  Parker, Dai-Jon 1  2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 O 0 o 5

45 Odom, Rod 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0O 0 o 0

34 Moats, Shelby 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 o0 0 O 0 o 0

T™M TEAM 0  0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 o0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 9-29 10-16 12-24 36 17 14 11 2 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-30 33.33 % 3-17 17.65 % 2-6 33.33%

Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 6-12 50.00 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 23-56 41.1 % 9-29 31.0% 10-16 62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9

Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
04:28

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Box Score

Ole Miss 23
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Summers,Jarvis 19 3-5 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 11
1 Henry,Terrance 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0
23 Buckner,Reginald 8 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0] 1 0 2
31  Holloway,Murphy 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 (0] 0 1 1 1 2
20  Williams,Nick 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 White,LaDarius 12 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
4 Cox,Demarco 11 1-1 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
34  Jones,Aaron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
12  Aniefiok,Maurice 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-23 1-3 8-12 3-17 20 8 3 7 3 2 23
30.4 % 33.3% 66.7 %
Vanderbilt 25
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Jenkins, John 18 4-12 2-9 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10
1 Tinsley, Brad 17 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 3
5 Goulbourne, Lance 17 1-2 0-1 2-3 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 2 4
44  Taylor, Jeffery 17 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Ezeli, Festus 10 0-2 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 2 0 1 1 0 0
2 Johnson, Kedren 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33  Tchiengang, Steve 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Parker, Dai-Jon 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
45  Odom, Rod 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
34  Moats, Shelby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 3-17 2-6 5-14 19 8 7 6 1 3 25

33.3% 17.6 % 33.3 %



2nd Half Box Score

Ole Miss 30
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Summers,Jarvis 18 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 4
1 Henry,Terrance 17 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 8
23  Buckner,Reginald 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 5
31 Holloway,Murphy 18 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 2 4
20  Williams,Nick 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  White,LaDarius 12 4-6 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 1 9
4 Cox,Demarco 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 0
34  Jones,Aaron 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 (0] 1 0 0
12  Aniefiok,Maurice 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-19 2-5 8-11 1-8 9 9 3 6 1 4 30
52.6 % 40.0% 72.7 %
Vanderbilt 40
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Jenkins, John 19 3-4 3-4 4-5 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 13
1 Tinsley, Brad 13 3-8 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
5 Goulbourne, Lance 16 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 2 2 1 1 6
44  Taylor, Jeffery 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Ezeli, Festus 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Johnson, Kedren 11 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 7
33  Tchiengang, Steve 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 2
24  Parker, Dai-Jon 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
45  Odom, Rod 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34  Moats, Shelby 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 6-12 8-10 7-10 17 9 7 5 1 2 40
50.0 % 50.0 % 80.0 %



VISITORS: Ole Miss

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Vanderbilt

BLOCK by BUCKNER,REGINALD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by COX,DEMARCO

SUB OUT by BUCKNER,REGINALD
MISS JUMPER by SUMMERS,JARVIS

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK
REBOUND OFF by COX,DEMARCO
TURNOVER by SUMMERS,JARVIS

BLOCK by HENRY,TERRANCE

FOUL by SUMMERS,JARVIS

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY

MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NICK
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TERRANCE

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,JARVIS

GOOD FT by SUMMERS,JARVIS

GOOD FT by SUMMERS,JARVIS

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITE,LADARIUS
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK
TURNOVER by HENRY,TERRANCE
FOUL by HENRY,TERRANCE

19:48
19:48
19:44
19:44
19:23

19:06

18:44
18:30
18:29
18:27
18:27

18:02
18:00
18:00

18:00
17:50
17:50
17:45
17:40

17:28
17:26
17:26
17:07

16:44

16:33
16:24
16:24
16:24
16:04
15:44
15:44
15:44
15:29
15:08
15:07
15:07
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:40

0-3

1-3
2-3
2-5

H3

H2
H1
H3

MISS LAYUP by EZELI,FESTUS

REBOUND DEF by EZELI,FESTUS
MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,BRAD

STEAL by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JEFFERY
MISS LAYUP by EZELI,FESTUS
REBOUND OFF by EZELI,FESTUS

MISS FT by EZELI,FESTUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by EZELI,FESTUS

BLOCK by EZELI,FESTUS
REBOUND DEF by TINSLEY,BRAD

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
SUB OUT by EZELI,FESTUS
GOOD 3PTR by TINSLEY,BRAD
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JEFFERY

REBOUND DEF by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN

FOUL by TINSLEY,BRAD

GOOD LAYUP by TCHIENGANG,STEVE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TINSLEY,BRAD

SUB IN by ODOM,ROD
SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

TURNOVER by TINSLEY,BRAD

SUB IN by EZELI,FESTUS

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEDREN
SUB OUT by TINSLEY,BRAD

SUB OUT by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN



BLOCK by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS
TURNOVER by WHITE,LADARIUS
FOUL by WHITE,LADARIUS

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TERRANCE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LADARIUS

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
GOOD LAYUP by COX,DEMARCO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUMMERS,JARVIS

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TERRANCE
REBOUND OFF by COX,DEMARCO

MISS FT by COX,DEMARCO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COX,DEMARCO
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK
SUB IN by JONES,AARON

SUB OUT by HENRY,TERRANCE
SUB OUT by WHITE,LADARIUS

SUB IN by WHITE,LADARIUS
SUB IN by HENRY, TERRANCE
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
SUB OUT by SUMMERS,JARVIS

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,TERRANCE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK
REBOUND OFF by JONES,AARON

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

MISS FT by COX,DEMARCO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COX,DEMARCO
SUB IN by BUCKNER,REGINALD
SUB OUT by COX,DEMARCO
FOUL by HENRY,TERRANCE
SUB IN by SUMMERS,JARVIS
SUB OUT by HENRY,TERRANCE
FOUL by BUCKNER,REGINALD

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
SUB OUT by JONES,AARON

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK

4-5

5-5

H1

Vi

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEDREN

FOUL by ODOM,ROD

REBOUND DEF by ODOM,ROD
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JEFFERY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEDREN
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JEFFERY

FOUL by ODOM,ROD

SUB IN by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
SUB IN by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
SUB IN by TINSLEY,BRAD

SUB IN by PARKER,DAI-JON
SUB OUT by EZELI,FESTUS

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEDREN
SUB OUT by ODOM,ROD

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JEFFERY

MISS JUMPER by TINSLEY,BRAD

FOUL by PARKER,DAI-JON

GOOD FT by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
MISS FT by GOULBOURNE,LANCE



GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,LADARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,REGINALD
GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERS,JARVIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,NICK

MISS LAYUP by BUCKNER,REGINALD

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by SUMMERS,JARVIS
GOOD FT by SUMMERS,JARVIS
SUB IN by HENRY,TERRANCE
SUB OUT by WHITE,LADARIUS

STEAL by HENRY,TERRANCE
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TERRANCE

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,JARVIS

GOOD DUNK by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SUMMERS,JARVIS

STEAL by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
MISS JUMPER by SUMMERS,JARVIS

MISS FT by BUCKNER,REGINALD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BUCKNER,REGINALD

SUB IN by WHITE,LADARIUS
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by BUCKNER,REGINALD

6-8

8-8

10-8
10-11

10-13

10-15

11-15
12-15

14-15

14-17

14-19
16-19

H2

V2

H1

H3

H5

H 4
H3

H1

H3

HS5
H3

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,DAI-JON

GOOD LAYUP by TCHIENGANG,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PARKER,DAI-JON

MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,BRAD

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN

SUB IN by EZELI,FESTUS

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JEFFERY

SUB OUT by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,DAI-JON

REBOUND DEF by EZELI,FESTUS
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JEFFERY
ASSIST by PARKER,DAI-JON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEDREN
SUB OUT by TINSLEY,BRAD
FOUL by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KEDREN

REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
SUB IN by JENKINS,JOHN

SUB IN by TINSLEY,BRAD

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEDREN

SUB OUT by PARKER,DAI-JON

MISS JUMPER by TINSLEY,BRAD

TURNOVER by JENKINS,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by EZELI,FESTUS
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,JOHN
ASSIST by TINSLEY,BRAD

FOUL by EZELI,FESTUS

REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

MISS 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

REBOUND OFF by EZELI,FESTUS

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by EZELI,FESTUS

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

GOOD DUNK by GOULBOURNE,LANCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EZELI,FESTUS



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK

SUB IN by COX,DEMARCO

SUB OUT by BUCKNER,REGINALD
SUB OUT by HENRY,TERRANCE

GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERS,JARVIS
ASSIST by WHITE,LADARIUS

REBOUND DEF by COX,DEMARCO
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,LADARIUS

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS,JARVIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SUMMERS,JARVIS

FOUL by WHITE,LADARIUS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NICK
SUB IN by BUCKNER,REGINALD

SUB IN by JONES,AARON

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY

SUB OUT by COX,DEMARCO

MISS JUMPER by BUCKNER,REGINALD

FOUL by BUCKNER,REGINALD

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,REGINALD
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK

GOOD FT by WHITE,LADARIUS
GOOD FT by WHITE,LADARIUS
SUB IN by ANIEFIOK,MAURICE
SUB OUT by WHITE,LADARIUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY

04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26

19-19

21-19
21-22

21-24

21-25

22-25
23-25

V2
H1

H3

H 4

H3
H2

FOUL by EZELI,FESTUS

SUB IN by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
SUB OUT by EZELI,FESTUS

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JEFFERY

REBOUND DEF by TINSLEY,BRAD
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN
ASSIST by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

STEAL by TINSLEY,BRAD
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TINSLEY,BRAD

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS FT by JENKINS,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

GOOD FT by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
TURNOVER by TCHIENGANG,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
TURNOVER by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
FOUL by TINSLEY,BRAD

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JEFFERY

STEAL by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
SUB IN by PARKER,DAI-JON
SUB OUT by TINSLEY,BRAD

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ole Miss Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Vanderbilt
GOOD JUMPER by BUCKNER,REGINALD(in the paint) 19:44 25-25
19:27 MISS JUMPER by TINSLEY,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,JARVIS --
19:26 FOUL by EZELI,FESTUS
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,TERRANCE 19:07 28-25 V3



ASSIST by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --

FOUL by BUCKNER,REGINALD 18:44
18:44 SUB IN by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
18:44 SUB OUT by EZELI,FESTUS

FOUL by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 18:42

SUB IN by JONES,AARON 18:42

SUB OUT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 18:42
18:29 MISS LAYUP by TCHIENGANG,STEVE

-- REBOUND OFF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
18:26 28-27 V1 GOOD DUNK by GOULBOURNE,LANCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
18:04 MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,BRAD
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JEFFERY
17:59 MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NICK --
TURNOVER by SUMMERS,JARVIS 17:40
17:37 STEAL by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
17:35 28-29 H1 GOOD LAYUP by TINSLEY,BRAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,TERRANCE 17:13 31-29 V2
ASSIST by SUMMERS,JARVIS --
16:47 31-31 GOOD LAYUP by TCHIENGANG,STEVE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,JEFFERY
16:29 FOUL by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
16:29 SUB IN by ODOM,ROD
16:29 SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
16:13 FOUL by ODOM,ROD
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 16:13 32-31 V1
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 16:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOHN
SUB IN by WHITE,LADARIUS 16:13
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK 16:13
15:41 MISS JUMPER by TINSLEY,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
15:19 FOUL by TAYLOR,JEFFERY
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:19
SUB IN by COX,DEMARCO 15:19
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 15:19
15:19 SUB IN by PARKER,DAI-JON
15:19 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JEFFERY
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,LADARIUS 15:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
14:37 MISS JUMPER by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
-- REBOUND OFF by ODOM,ROD
14:33 MISS JUMPER by ODOM,ROD
BLOCK by JONES,AARON 14:33
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:31 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS --
TURNOVER by HENRY,TERRANCE 14:23
FOUL by JONES,AARON 14:12
14:12 32-32 GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOHN
14:12 32-33 H1 GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOHN
14:12 MISS FT by JENKINS,JOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
14:12 32-35 H3 GOOD JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,LANCE(in the paint)

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 14:12
SUB IN by BUCKNER,REGINALD 14:12
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK 14:12
SUB OUT by JONES,AARON 14:12
SUB OUT by COX,DEMARCO 14:12

SUB OUT by SUMMERS,JARVIS 14:12



14:12 SUB IN by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

14:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEDREN

14:12 SUB OUT by TINSLEY,BRAD

14:12 SUB OUT by ODOM,ROD
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,LADARIUS(in the paint) 13:35 34-35 H1

13:09 34-38 H4 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,DAI-JON
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,KEDREN

12:46 FOUL by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
GOOD FT by HENRY,TERRANCE 12:46 35-38 H3
GOOD FT by HENRY,TERRANCE 12:46 36-38 H2

12:16 36-41 H5 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN

11:52 FOUL by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
GOOD FT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 11:52 37-41 HA4
MISS FT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

SUB IN by SUMMERS,JARVIS 11:52
SUB OUT by WHITE,LADARIUS 11:52

11:52 SUB IN by EZELI,FESTUS

11:52 SUB OUT by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
FOUL by BUCKNER,REGINALD 11:31
SUB IN by COX,DEMARCO 11:31
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 11:31

11:02 37-44 H7 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN
-- ASSIST by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 10:44
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOHN
10:28 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,DAI-JON
-- REBOUND OFF by EZELI,FESTUS
10:10 37-46 H9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEDREN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:04

10:04 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JEFFERY

10:04 SUB OUT by PARKER,DAI-JON
MISS JUMPER by SUMMERS,JARVIS 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

09:34 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEDREN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --

09:28 FOUL by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 09:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 09:28 38-46 HS8
SUB IN by WHITE,LADARIUS 09:28
SUB IN by JONES,AARON 09:28
SUB OUT by COX,DEMARCO 09:28
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK 09:28

09:18 TURNOVER by EZELI,FESTUS
STEAL by WHITE,LADARIUS 09:17
GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERS,JARVIS(in the paint) 09:09 40-46 H©6

08:58 40-49 H9 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN

-- ASSIST by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,LADARIUS(in the paint) 08:39 42-49 H7

08:12 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEDREN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
TURNOVER by HENRY,TERRANCE 07:54
FOUL by HENRY,TERRANCE 07:54

07:54 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by BUCKNER,REGINALD 07:54
SUB OUT by JONES,AARON 07:54

07:54 SUB IN by TINSLEY,BRAD

07:54 SUB IN by ODOM,ROD

07:54 SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

07:54 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEDREN



REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,JARVIS
GOOD FT by SUMMERS,JARVIS

GOOD FT by SUMMERS,JARVIS

STEAL by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LADARIUS

STEAL by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
TURNOVER by SUMMERS,JARVIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK

SUB OUT by WHITE,LADARIUS

MISS JUMPER by BUCKNER,REGINALD

STEAL by HENRY,TERRANCE
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,TERRANCE

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,NICK

MISS JUMPER by SUMMERS,JARVIS

REBOUND OFF by BUCKNER,REGINALD

GOOD DUNK by BUCKNER,REGINALD(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITE,LADARIUS

SUB OUT by HENRY, TERRANCE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY((in the paint)
ASSIST by SUMMERS,JARVIS

FOUL by SUMMERS,JARVIS

SUB IN by HENRY, TERRANCE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,LADARIUS(in the paint)
FOUL by SUMMERS,JARVIS

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,LADARIUS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WHITE,LADARIUS

FOUL by HENRY,TERRANCE

43-49

44-49

44-52

44-54

44-57

46-57

48-57

48-59

48-60

50-60
50-61
50-62
52-62

53-62

H 6

H5

H8

H 10

H 13

H11

H9

H11

H12

H 10
H11
H12
H 10

H9

MISS JUMPER by EZELI,FESTUS

SUB IN by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
SUB OUT by EZELI,FESTUS

FOUL by EZELI,FESTUS

SUB IN by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
SUB OUT by ODOM,ROD

TURNOVER by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
TURNOVER by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEDREN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JEFFERY
GOOD 3PTR by TINSLEY,BRAD
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KEDREN

REBOUND DEF by TCHIENGANG,STEVE
TURNOVER by TCHIENGANG,STEVE

BLOCK by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEDREN
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEDREN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TINSLEY,BRAD
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KEDREN

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEDREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TCHIENGANG,STEVE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEDREN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JEFFERY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEDREN

GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOHN

GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOHN

FOUL by TINSLEY,BRAD

MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,BRAD
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JOHN



REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,TERRANCE

FOUL by BUCKNER,REGINALD

SUB IN by JONES,AARON

SUB IN by ANIEFIOK,MAURICE
SUB IN by COX,DEMARCO

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY
SUB OUT by HENRY,TERRANCE
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,REGINALD

TURNOVER by COX,DEMARCO

01:04 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by TINSLEY,BRAD

01:04

00:53
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:34
00:33

53-64 H11
53-65 H 12

MISS FT by TINSLEY,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

GOOD FT by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
GOOD FT by GOULBOURNE,LANCE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEDREN
SUB IN by MOATS,SHELBY

SUB IN by PARKER,DAI-JON

SUB OUT by TINSLEY,BRAD

SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,LANCE
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOHN

STEAL by JOHNSON,KEDREN



